#### AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING February 21, 2023, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Commissioner Ledger Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

## I. Approval of Minutes January 17, 2023

### II. <u>Committee Reports</u>

### III. <u>Elections</u>

UT Agricultural Extension Committee – Elect Commissioner Mike Petty

## IV. Appointments

Planning Commission - Appoint Mr. Todd Lindsey to Fulfill the Term left Vacant by Mr. Mack Pilkinton and Appoint Mr. Patrick Ragan for 4 Year Term

## V. Public Hearings

Rezoning Request for Sylvia Storage, LLC/Jennifer Perkins Tax Map 86, Parcel 18.00, 6.39 Acres, 2332 Sylvia Road, Dickson, Tennessee A-1 Agricultural to C-1 Commercial, 9<sup>th</sup> District

### VI. <u>Resolutions</u>

- 1. Quarterly Financial Reports All School Funds Board of Education Representative
- Quarterly Financial Reports All Funds except Schools Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- Budget Amendments All Funds except Schools Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- Copier Bids for Register of Deeds and General Sessions Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 5. Highway Budget Amendment Mayor Bob Rial
- 6. Access Control Service Contract at DCJC Mayor Bob Rial
- 7. Dickson County Justice Center Mayor Bob Rial
- 8. Canterbury Clearing Mayor Bob Rial
- 9. Volunteer Fire Department Leases Mayor Bob Rial

#### VII. Other Business

Rezoning Request for Sylvia Storage, LLC/Jennifer Perkins Tax Map 86, Parcel 18.00, 6.39 Acres, 2332 Sylvia Road, Dickson, Tennessee A-1 Agricultural to C-1 Commercial, 9<sup>th</sup> District

# VIII. Approval of Notaries

## IX. Announcements

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, March 20, 2023 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee

## Adjourn